

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**S.T No. 85 of 2024**  
**Sess. Case 169 of 2022**  
**Com. Reg. No. 161 of 2022**  
**CNR No. WBDD05-000672-2022**

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung**  
**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge**  
**Gangarampur at Buniadpur,**  
**Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Order No. 02 dated 04-01-2025**

Both the accused on C.B are present by filing hazira.

The Ld. Addl. P.P.-in-charge is present along with two witnesses.

Witness Maloti Mandal and Tarola Mandal are examined-in-chief, cross-examined in full as P.W.1 and P.W.2 respectively and discharged as witness.

During the evidence of P.W.1 document is marked exhibit- P-1.

No other witness are present.

To date **(06-01-2025)**.

Copies of the evidence recorded today be supplied to the defence and the prosecution on certificate and proper receipt.

**D/C by me**

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,**  
**Gangarampur at Buniadpur,**  
**Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)**  
**(WB-00842)**  
**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,**  
**Gangarampur at Buniadpur,**  
**Dakshin Dinajpur.**